Ada County Highway District

Procurement

Committed to Service

Shannon Shaffer, CBBP, NIGP-CPP, Acting Procurement and Contracting Administrator 3775 Adams St., Garden City, ID 83714

EVALUATION TABULATION

PWB No. CT222-18

Westgate Drive and King Street Pedestrian Improvements

RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 13, 2022 at 3:00 pm

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
JCG Excavation LLC	\$238,334.50
ESTIMATE	\$280,975.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	\$309,109.25
Hawkeye Builders, Inc.	\$368,418.00
Diamond Contractors, LLC	\$377,468.00

SCHEDULE 1, WESTGATE DR AND KING ST PEDESTRIAN IMPROVMENTS, 5500.740.2020.12, MD 2776

				Contractors, LC	ESTIMATE		Hawkeye Builders, Inc.		JCG Excavation LLC		Peak Concrete Construction, LLC			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	0201.4.1.C.1	Removal Of Obstructions	1	LS	\$34,250.00	\$34,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00
X	0706.4.1.A.3	6" Vertical Curb (No Gutter)	110	LF	\$54.00	\$5,940.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$52.50	\$5,775.00	\$26.00	\$2,860.00
X	0706.4.1.A.5	Standard 6- inch Vertical Curb & Gutter	995	LF	\$52.00	\$51,740.00	\$35.00	\$34,825.00	\$65.00	\$64,675.00	\$45.50	\$45,272.50	\$24.00	\$23,880.00

											Contractors, LC	ESTIMATE		Hawkeye Builders, Inc.		JCG Excavation LLC		Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	antity Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total					
X	0706.4.1.A.7.B	Curb And Gutter, Type Curb Terminus	5	LF	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$71.00	\$355.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$175.00					
X	0706.4.1.B.1	Concrete Valley Gutters	82	LF	\$55.25	\$4,530.50	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$77.00	\$6,314.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00	\$63.50	\$5,207.00					
Х	0706.4.1.E.1.5	Concrete Sidewalks, Thickness 5''	520	SY	\$85.00	\$44,200.00	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	\$77.00	\$40,040.00	\$76.50	\$39,780.00	\$41.00	\$21,320.00					
X	0706.4.1.F.1	Concrete Driveway Approach, Type SD-710B	110	SY	\$170.00	\$18,700.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$89.50	\$9,845.00	\$81.50	\$8,965.00	\$67.75	\$7,452.50					
Х	0706.4.1.G.1	Concrete Repair	6	SY	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$92.00	\$552.00	\$112.00	\$672.00					
X	0706.4.1.H.1	Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Type Temporary	9	EACH	\$675.00	\$6,075.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$567.00	\$5,103.00					
X	0706.4.1.H.1.A.A	Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Type SD-712A, A	7	EACH	\$3,525.00	\$24,675.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,705.00	\$18,935.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$1,236.25	\$8,653.75					

																		Contractors, LC	ESTI	MATE	Hawkeye E	Builders, Inc.	JCG Exca	vation LLC		oncrete ction, LLC
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total																				
Х	1006.4.1.C.1	Inlet Protection	2	EACH	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$118.00	\$236.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$85.00	\$170.00												
Х	1103.4.1.B.1	Traffic Control Signs	430	SF	\$9.25	\$3,977.50	\$15.00	\$6,450.00	\$18.00	\$7,740.00	\$18.50	\$7,955.00	\$17.00	\$7,310.00												
X	1103.4.1.C.1.B	Traffic Control Barricades, Type II	5	EACH	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$88.00	\$440.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$85.00	\$425.00												
X	1103.4.1.C.1.C	Traffic Control Barricades, Type III	4	EACH	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$118.00	\$472.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$113.50	\$454.00												
X	1103.4.1.C.1.E	Traffic Control Barricades, Type Moveable Pedestrian Railing	60	LF	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$31.00	\$1,860.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00												
X	1103.4.1.C.1.F	Traffic Control Barricades, Type II (Permanent Installation)	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00												
Х	1103.4.1.D.1	Traffic Control Drums	25	EACH	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$47.00	\$1,175.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$45.50	\$1,137.50												

																Contractors, LC	ESTI	MATE	Hawkeye E	Builders, Inc.	JCG Exca	vation LLC		Concrete ction, LLC
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total																		
Х	1103.4.1.H.1	Portable Tubular Markers	50	EACH	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00										
Х	1103.4.1.1.1	Traffic Control Flaggers	150	MH	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$71.00	\$10,650.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$68.00	\$10,200.00										
Х	1103.4.1.J.1	Traffic Control Maintenance	40	MH	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$71.00	\$2,840.00	\$52.00	\$2,080.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00										
Х	1135.01.01	Roadside Traffic Sign Installation (One Metal Post)	2	EACH	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$258.00	\$516.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$500.00										
Х	1135.01.05	Furnish Roadside Sign Face	6	SF	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$34.00	\$204.00										
х	1135.01.07	Relocate Roadside Sign	2	EACH	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00										
Х	2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$37,450.00	\$37,450.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,200.00	\$32,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00										
Х	SP 11551	Pedestrian Temporary Traffic Control Plan	2500	CA	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00										

						Contractors, LC	ESTI	IMATE Hawkeye E		Builders, Inc.	JCG Exca	JCG Excavation LLC		Concrete ction, LLC
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
х	SSP 06013	Storm Water Management Plan Preparation & Approval	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
Х	SSP 08120	Asphalt Repair - Arterial & Collector	780	SY	\$75.00	\$58,500.00	\$80.00	\$62,400.00	\$88.00	\$68,640.00	\$54.00	\$42,120.00	\$82.75	\$64,545.00
Х	SSP 08125	Asphalt Repair - Other	135	SY	\$88.00	\$11,880.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$88.00	\$11,880.00	\$54.00	\$7,290.00	\$113.50	\$15,322.50
Х	SSP 25050	4" Topsoil	130	SY	\$33.00	\$4,290.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$32.00	\$4,160.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00
Х	SSP 29064	Sod Repair	130	SY	\$78.50	\$10,205.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$32.00	\$4,160.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00
Х	SSP 29067B	Repair Landscaping	1	LS	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$58.00	\$58.00
Х	SSP 29093	Remove Tree 6" +	2	EACH	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
Х	SSP 29101	Remove and Reset Sprinkler System	300	LF	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00
Total						\$377,468.00		\$280,975.00		\$368,418.00		\$238,334.50		\$309,109.25